

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 794,
2 Pages 5-6, Section 144.030, Lines 21-22, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof
3 the following:

4
5 "retail; economic poisons registered pursuant to [the provisions of the Missouri pesticide
6 registration law (sections 281.220 to 281.310)] sections 281.210 to 281.310, the Missouri pesticide
7 registration act, which are to be used in connection with the"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill and section, Page 8, Line 119, by inserting after the phrase "1862(a)(12) of
10 that act" on said line the following:

11
12 "(42 U.S.C Section 1395y, as amended)"; and

13
14 Further amend said bill and section, Page 14, Line 316, by deleting all of said line and inserting in
15 lieu thereof the following:

16
17 "a resident of this state or a corporation that is not incorporated in this state;
18 (45) All sales of firearms and ammunition. For purposes of this section, the term firearm
19 shall have the same meaning as under 571.010."; and

20
21 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
22 accordingly.

Standing Action Taken _____ Date _____

Select Action Taken _____ Date _____